16 SOUTH AFRICA

TRANSVERSAL
FUNCTION
WORKSTREAMS

17 PROPERTY

18
CORPORATE AFFAIRS,
INSTITUTIONAL
COMMUNICATION

19 LEGAL & REGULATORY

20 HR, ADMIN & TOOLS

ADJACENCIES

22 NMSIS (INSURANCE X
MULTICHOICEE)

21 IRDETO (CYBERSECURITY X
MULTICHOICE)

23 KINGMAKERS (SPORTS
BETTING MULTICHOICE)

24 GVA (FIBER TO HOME
CANAL+)

25 MOMENT (PAYMENTS X
MULTICHOICE)

PLATFORMS

A CULTURE & CHANGE
MANAGEMENT

B GLOBAL OPERATING
MODEL

C SYNERGIES
CONSOLIDATION   & BP

D STRATEGIC INITIATIVES
CONSOLIDATION

E D1 READINESS PLANS

E CLEAN TEAM PROCESS

41

VERSAILLES

Ý
FINANCIALS

MULTICHOICE
FINANCIALS

COMBINED
FIGURES

RECURRING
REVENUES

SIGNIFICANT INCREASE IN SCALE, FOOTPRINT AND PROFITABILITY
FOLLOWING MCG ACQUISITION

1 : MultiChoice countries, subscribers and revenues figures are net of any overlap/interco with Ý
2 : EBITDA refers to the earnings before interest and income taxes (EBIT) of the Group as reported in the consolidated financial statements, adding back any amortisation,
depreciation and impairment of any goodwill or any intangible or fixed assets. The covenant EBITDA neutralises the impact of IFRS 16 on lease liabilities

TOTAL
(EXC. SYNERGIES AND INTERCOS)

REVENUES (€M) 6,449 2,543 8,992

EBITDA (2) (€M) 662 234 896

SUBSCRIBERS (M) 26.9 14.9 41.8

ADJUSTED EBIT (€M) BEFORE
EXCEPTIONAL ITEMS % MARGIN

503
7.8%

185
7.1%

687
7.6%

# COUNTRIES 53 21 ~70

DEC-24
(1)

CFFO (€M) 218 138 355

43

Subscriber base (M)

19.2

6.8

14.5

19.2

6.5

13.1

Retail

Wholesale

40.5
38.7

Adjusted EBIT (€M)

246

55

17
332

301

CFFO (€M)

224

416

184

12
236

600

before exceptional items

Non comparable 2024
perimeter :

§ OCS acquisition one-off
§ End of Champions
League sublicensing

Canal+ Discontinued
contracts

and activities
§ UCL sub-license

§ C8 closures
§ Disney termination

Multichoice subscribers and revenues figures are net of any overlap/intercos with Ý